BELDEN

Product: CA00283 2

SMPTE311 Assembly 7804EPU PUR with LEMO FUW/GMF -PUW/GMP, with
gaiters

Product Description

Cable assembly consisting of BELDEN 7804EPU PUR composite camera cable SMPTE311 with LEMO connectors on one side FUW/GMF and other side
PUW/GMP, with gaiters

Technical Specifications

Physical Characteristics (Overall)

Materials

Somaroorton | i | e |

Cable SMPTE311 Composite Camera Cable Polyurethane = 7804EPU

Side 1 Plug Stainless steel FUW.3K.93C.TLEC96

Side 1 Bend relief cap EPDM GMF.3K.085.EANZ

Side 1 Gaiter green PVC GMF.3K.140.156.PEV

Side 2 Receptable Stainless steel PUW.3K.93C.TLEC96

Side2  Bend relief cap EPDM GMP.3K.085.EANZ

Side2  Gaiter red PVC GMP.3K.140.156.PER

Table Notes: For more details on the cable, see specification of the 7804EPU. For the individual connector parts, see the technical bulletin under documents

Outer Jacket

| Matorial__|

PUR - Polyurethane

Electrical Characteristics

Current

w Max. Recommended Current [A] |
Power 10

Signal 3

Voltage

m Voltage Rating [V] ‘

Power 600V
Signal 42V

Temperature Range

Operating Temperature Range: -20 - +60 °C

Related Part Numbers

Variants

[ toms [ cotorLorae]
CA00283.00C10  Black 10m
CA00283.00C20  Black 20m
CA00283.00C25 Black 25m
CA00283.00C5  Black 5m



https://catalog.belden.com/index.cfm?event=pd&p=PF_CA00283&tab=downloads
https://catalog.belden.com/index.cfm?event=pd&p=PF_CA00283&tab=downloads

CA00283.00M100
CA00283.00M110
CA00283.00M125
CA00283.00M150
CA00283.00M200
CA00283.00M250
CA00283.00M300
CA00283.00M305
CA00283.00M350
CA00283.00M400
CA00283.00M430
CA00283.00M450
CA00283.00M480
CA00283.00M50
CA00283.00M500
CA00283.00M510
CA00283.00M530
CA00283.00M550
CA00283.00M560
CA00283.00M575
CA00283.00M600
CA00283.00M610
CA00283.00M630
CA00283.00M650
CA00283.00M660
CA00283.00M700
CA00283.00M725
CA00283.00M750
CA00283.00M800
CA00283.00M810
CA00283.00M830
CA00283.01C10
CA00283.01C15
CA00283.01C25
CA00283.01C30
CA00283.01M100
CA00283.01M150
CA00283.01M200
CA00283.01M250
CA00283.01M300
CA00283.01M390
CA00283.01M400
CA00283.01M450
CA00283.01M50
CA00283.01M500
CA00283.02M100
CA00283.02M200
CA00283.02M300
CA00283.02M350
CA00283.01C35
CA00283.00C30
CA00283.00C1
CA00283.01C1
CA00283.00M75
CA00283.01M350
CA00283.02M150
CA00283.02C25
CA00283.00C35
CA00283.00C7
CA00283.00C40

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

100 m
110 m
125m
150 m
200 m
250 m
300 m
305 m
350 m
400 m
430 m
450 m
480 m
50 m
500 m
510 m
530 m
550 m
560 m
575 m
600 m
610 m
630 m
650 m
660 m
700 m
725 m
750 m
800 m
810 m
830 m
10 m
15 m
25m
30m
100 m
150 m
200 m
250 m
300 m
390 m
400 m
450 m
50 m
500 m
100 m
200 m
300 m
350 m
35m
30m
1m
1m
75m
350 m
150 m
25m
35m
7m

40 m



History

Update and Revision: Revision Number: 0.60 Revision Date: 02-13-2025

© 2025 Belden, Inc
All Rights Reserved.

Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described here in are subject to error or omission and to change without
notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability.

Belden provides the information and specifications herein on an "ASIS" basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express, statutory or implied. In no event will Belden be liable for any damages
(including consequential, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, or exemplary damages) whatsoever, even if Belden has been advised of the possibility of such damages, whether in an action under contract,
negligence or any other theory, arising out of or in connection with the use, or inability to use, the information or specifications described herein.

All sales of Belden products are subject to Belden's standard terms and conditions of sale.

Belden believes this product to be in compliance with all applicable environmental programs as listed in the data sheet. The information provided is correct to the best of Belden's knowledge, information and belief
at the date of its publication. This information is designed only as a general guide for the safe handling, storage, and any other operation of the product itself or the one that it becomes a part of. The Product
Disclosure is not to be considered a warranty or quality specification. Regulatory information is for guidance purposes only. Product users are responsible for determining the applicability of legislation and
regulations based on their individual usage of the product.



