



Product: CA00283 ☐

SMPTE311 Assembly 7804EPU PUR with LEMO FUW/GMF -PUW/GMP, with

gaiters

# **Product Description**

Cable assembly consisting of BELDEN 7804EPU PUR composite camera cable SMPTE311 with LEMO connectors on one side FUW/GMF and other side PUW/GMP, with gaiters

# **Technical Specifications**

#### **Physical Characteristics (Overall)**

#### Materials

Element	Description	Material	Туре
Cable	SMPTE311 Composite Camera Cable	Polyurethane	7804EPU
Side 1	Plug	Stainless steel	FUW.3K.93C.TLEC96
Side 1	Bend relief cap	EPDM	GMF.3K.085.EANZ
Side 1	Gaiter green	PVC	GMF.3K.140.156.PEV
Side 2	Receptable	Stainless steel	PUW.3K.93C.TLEC96
Side 2	Bend relief cap	EPDM	GMP.3K.085.EANZ
Side 2	Gaiter red	PVC	GMP.3K.140.156.PER

For more details on the cable, see specification of the 7804EPU. For the individual connector parts, see the technical bulletin under documents

# Table Notes: Outer Jacket



### **Electrical Characteristics**

#### Current

Element	Max. Recommended Current [A]
Power	10
Signal	3

# Voltage

Element	Voltage Rating [V]	
Power	600 V	
Signal	42 V	

#### **Temperature Range**

Operating Temperature Range: -20 - +60 °C

# **Related Part Numbers**

## Variants

Item #	Color	Length
CA00283.00C10	Black	10 m
CA00283.00C20	Black	20 m
CA00283.00C25	Black	25 m
CA00283.00C5	Black	5 m

CA00283.00M100 CA00283.00M110	Black	100 m
CA00283 00M110		
2, .00200.00W1110	Black	110 m
CA00283.00M125	Black	125 m
CA00283.00M150	Black	150 m
CA00283.00M200	Black	200 m
CA00283.00M250	Black	250 m
CA00283.00M300	Black	300 m
CA00283.00M305	Black	305 m
CA00283.00M350	Black	350 m
CA00283.00M400	Black	400 m
CA00283.00M430	Black	430 m
CA00283.00M450	Black	450 m
CA00283.00M480	Black	480 m
CA00283.00M50	Black	50 m
CA00283.00M500	Black	500 m
CA00283.00M510	Black	510 m
CA00283.00M530	Black	530 m
CA00283.00M550	Black	550 m
CA00283.00M560		
	Black	560 m
CA00283.00M575	Black	
CA00283.00M600	Black	600 m
CA00283.00M610	Black	610 m
CA00283.00M630	Black	630 m
CA00283.00M650	Black	650 m
CA00283.00M660	Black	660 m
CA00283.00M700	Black	700 m
CA00283.00M725	Black	725 m
CA00283.00M750	Black	750 m
CA00283.00M800	Black	800 m
CA00283.00M810	Black	810 m
CA00283.00M830	Black	830 m
CA00283.01C10	Black	10 m
CA00283.01C15	Black	15 m
CA00283.01C25	Black	25 m
CA00283.01C30	Black	30 m
CA00283.01M100	Black	100 m
CA00283.01M150	Black	150 m
CA00283.01M200	Black	200 m
CA00283.01M250	Black	250 m
CA00283.01M300	Black	300 m
CA00283.01M390	Black	390 m
CA00283.01M400	Black	400 m
CA00283.01M450	Black	450 m
CA00283.01M50	Black	50 m
CA00283.01M500	Black	500 m
CA00283.02M100	Black	100 m
CA00283.02M200	Black	200 m
CA00283.02M300	Black	300 m
CA00283.02M350	Black	350 m
CA00283.01C35	Black	35 m
CA00283.00C30	Black	30 m
CA00283.00C1	Black	1 m
CA00283.01C1	Black	1 m
CA00283.00M75	Black	75 m
CA00283.01M350	Black	350 m
CA00283.02M150	Black	150 m
CA00283.02C25	Black	25 m
CA00283.02C25	Black	35 m
	Black	7 m
CAUDZXX DDC 7	DIACK	7 (11)
CA00283.00C7 CA00283.00C40	Black	40 m

#### History

Update and Revision: Revision Number: 0.60 Revision Date: 02-13-2025

#### © 2025 Belden, Inc

#### All Rights Reserved

Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described here in are subject to error or omission and to change without notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability.

Belden provides the information and specifications herein on an "ASIS" basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express, statutory or implied. In no event will Belden be liable for any damages (including consequential, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, or exemplary damages) whatsoever, even if Belden has been advised of the possibility of such damages, whether in an action under contract, negligence or any other theory, arising out of or in connection with the use, or inability to use, the information or specifications described herein.

All sales of Belden products are subject to Belden's standard terms and conditions of sale.

Belden believes this product to be in compliance with all applicable environmental programs as listed in the data sheet. The information provided is correct to the best of Belden's knowledge, information and belief at the date of its publication. This information is designed only as a general guide for the safe handling, storage, and any other operation of the product itself or the one that it becomes a part of. The Product Disclosure is not to be considered a warranty or quality specification. Regulatory information is for guidance purposes only. Product users are responsible for determining the applicability of legislation and regulations based on their individual usage of the product.